LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0075-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

DSLC - BARKSDALE TOWNHOMES www.raleighnc.gov

This site is composed of two parcels, each containing a house to be demolished,
and is located on the west side of N. Raleigh Boulevard and the south side of
Barksdale Drive at 524 and 528 Barksdale Drive.

Development on two existing lots (which will remain), with existing detached
single-family dwellings (to be demolished). Lots 1 and 2 have a gross area of 0.89
acre/38,940 square feet and are zoned R-10. The overall development proposes 12
dwellings in four townhouse building type structures (two buildings on each lot).
The overall size of the development is 23,568 sf (5,892 sf per building). This
proposed development is located in the Frequent Transit area and is utilizing the
Frequent Transit Development Option per UDO Sec.2.7.1.

N/A

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated April 17, 2024 by Crumpler
Consulting Services.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1. Sewer main material will be verified during SPR process to determine whether or not a doghouse
manhole will be permitted. According to City GIS, the sewer main is VCP material and doghouse
manholes are prohibited on VCP. New manholes installed on existing VCP sewer lines shall be
replaced with DIP or PVC pipe material from the existing downstream manhole to the existing
upstream manhole. If the material is confirmed to be DIP or PVC, it is fine to proceed as proposed

on this ASR.

2. All proposed lighting designs, including wall-packs, are submitted with the civil Site Permit Review
(SPR) plans set and demonstrate compliance with UDO Sec.7.4.10.

3. A sewer design change proposing one 6" private sewer main on each property shall be shown with
the first SPR review.

Engineering
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4. A Traffic Control and Pedestrian (TCPED) Plan must be approved and a right-of-way occupancy
permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction activities within the
right-of-way.

Stormwater

5. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

6. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a commercial subdivision of one-half acre
or less approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and
subject to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas.

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | Cross Access Agreements Required M | Right of Way Deed of Easement
Required
M | Utility Placement Deed of Easement M | Slope Easement Deed of Easement
Required Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. Street names for this development shall be approved by the Raleigh GIS Division and by Wake

County.
2. A demolition permit shall be issued and this building permit number shown on all maps for
recording.
Engineering

3. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as lot 1 and lot 2 shall be approved by the
Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County Registry, and a copy of the
recorded offer of cross access easement shall be returned to the Development Services Department
within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not provided within this
time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

ASR-0075-2022 DSLC - BARKSDALE TOWNHOMES 2



Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0075-2022 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - BARKSDALE TOWNHOMES www.raleighnc.gov

4, A5 utility placement easement deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

5. A slope easement deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the easement,
shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and if
acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

6. A public street right-of-way deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

Public Utilities

7. Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh
Public Utilities Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

Stormwater
8. The maximum allocated impervious area for this lot should be identified on all maps for recording,

specifically calling out the 9.2.2 exemption this qualifies for.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

General
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1. A demolition permit shall be obtained.
Engineering

2. A fee-in-lieu for 6' sidewalk across the entirety of the frontage shall be paid to the City of Raleigh
(UDO 8.1.10).

Urban Forestry

3. Tree impact permits must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installations in the
right-of-way. This development proposes 7 street trees along Barksdale Drive.

4. A public infrastructure surety for 7 street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation —
Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the improvement cost for
the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

3. Final inspection of right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.
Stormwater

4. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: June 11, 2027
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:

Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
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been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: M Date:  06/11/2024

Development Sefvices Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW PLANS
FOR

BARKSALE TOWNHOMES

524 AND 528 BARKSDALE DRIVE

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CROSS ACCESS AS
ALL ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE DETACHED HOUSES PER UDO SECTION
835054

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTIAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

NOTES

CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: ASR-0075-2022 1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY. AND. EXISTIG CONDITIONS SURVEY

PROVIDED BY CAROLINA LAND SURVEYING ON 09-21-21

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER3720171400K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

. 5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
- CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL

ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE,

7. ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
PER SEC.1.5.12.E.2.

RALEIGH, NC 27604-2204

b Sy

RE: ASR-0075-2022 - SWS Approval 8.2.2023

Staley, Marion <Marion Staley@raleighnc.gov>
Wed 8/2/2023 220 PM

To:Josh Crumpler <josh@crumplerconsulting.com>

Cc:SWS Code Compliance DL <SWSCodeCompliance@raleighnc.gov>;Purifoy, Jermont
<Jermont Purifoy@raleighnc.gov>

Hello Josh,

This plan s approved to move forward in the planning process. Make sure the information is noted on the plans.
Remain Well,
Marion

Marion O. Staley

Code Compliance Supervisor

Code Compliance Division

City of Raleigh - Solid Waste Services
919-996-6940 - Office

919-219-5437 - Cell

919-212-4290 - Fax

2308 Ri

PREPARED BY: &
CRUMPLER >

Consulting Services, PLLC C-6

idge Road

0!
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
Ph. 91

9-413-1704
33

8. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1

9. RESIDENTIAL INFILL FOR SETBACKS NOT BE APPLIED PER UDO SECTION
2.7.1.D6 WITH FOOTNOTE 5.

SHEET DESCRIPTION

C-1 COVER

EXISTING CONDITIONS

SITE PLAN

UTILITY PLAN

C-5 GRADING AND STORMWATER PLAN
LANDSCAPING PLAN

D-1 DETAILS

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

Digitally signed by

jeff.caines@raleighnc.gov CALL 48 HOURS
DN:

BEFORE YOU DIG

E=jeff.caines@raleighnc.gov, 1
jeff.caines@raleighnc.gov CN=jeff.caines@raleighnc.gov '

Reason: | am approving this

document

Date: 2024.06.14
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www.nc81L.org
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Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
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524 AND 524 AND 528 BARKSDALE DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

COVER
BARKSDALE TOWNHOMES

PROJECT NO.: 22001

DRAWNBY:  JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE. 08/17122

SCALE: NTS.
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NOTES

BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY CAROLINA LAND SURVEYING ON 04-23-23,

THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER3720171400K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN,

THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE.

7. ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
PER SEC.15.12E2

8. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1
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SCALE: 1INCH = 20 FEET
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
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LAYOUT: Site Plan
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NOTES

1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY CAROLINA LAND SURVEYING ON 09-21-21

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER3720171400K DATED
JULY 19, 2022

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE.

7. ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
PER SEC.1.5.12.E.2

8. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1

9. RESIDENTIAL INFILL FOR SETBACKS NOT BE APPLIED PER UDO SECTION
2.7.1.D6 WITH FOOTNOTE 5.

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CROSS ACCESS AS
ALL ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE DETACHED HOUSES PER UDO SECTION
835D5a

“THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON

LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
832A1

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-;
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SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME: BARKSDALE TOWNHOMES

SITE ADDRESS: 524 AND 528 BARKSDALE DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PIN NUMBER: 1714.57-5162, 1714574191

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH
EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY
PROPOSED USE: TOWNHOUSE BUILDING TYPE
CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT: R-10
CURRENT OVERLAY DISTRICT: FREQUENT TRANSIT
DEVELOPMENT OPTION

OVERALL SITE AREA:
TOTAL GROSS SITE ACREAGE: 0.89 ACRES (33,940SF)
TOTAL DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY: 0.008 ACRES (3925F)
TOTAL NET SITE ACREAGE: 0.88 ACRES (38,5485F)
REQUIRED NET SITE AREA/UNIT: 800 SF (MIN.)
PROVIDED NET SITE AREAIUNIT:

38.,548/12UNITS = 3,212 SFIUNIT

BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIRED (MAX.): 2,500LF
BLOCK PERIMETER PROVIDED: 2.400LF"
““EXEMPT BASED ON UDO SECTION 8.3.2.A1.b.ix FOR
SITES LESS THAN 2 ACRES

REQUIRED PRINCIPAL BUILDING HEIGHT - 453 STORIES (MAX.)
0 2.7.1 FREQUENT TRANSIT OPTION)
PROVIDED PRINCIPAL BUILDING HEIGHT - 32/3 STORIES

PROPOSED BUILDING '1': 5 8925F
PROPOSED BUILDING '2': 5 8925F
PROPOSED BUILDING '3': 589257
PROPOSED BUILDING '4': 5 8925F
TOTAL PROPOSED SIZE: 23 568SF

EXISTING PARKING:
NA

REQUIRED PARKING:

14 PARKING SPACES

REQUIRED SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING:
NOT REQUIRED FOR MULTI-UNIT LIVING TOWNHOUSE
BUILDING TYPE
PROPOSED SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING:

ACES

REQUIRED LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING:
NOT REQUIRED FOR MULTL-UNIT LIVING TOWNHOUSE
BUILDING TYPE

PROPOSED LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKIN
0SPACES

REQUIRED LOT AREA: 2,500SF (MIN.)
TOTAL LOT ACREAGE: 0.477 ACRES (20,781SF)
DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY: 0.004 ACRES (199 SF)
TOTAL LOT NET ACREAGE: 0.472 ACRES (20,562 SF)
REQUIRED LOT WIDTH: 45' (MIN.)

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA (65%): 13,378SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 10,500SF
REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA LOT 1: 2,058 SF (MIN.)
PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA LOT 1: 2,286 SF.
BUILDING SETBACKS (UDO 2.7.1 FREQUENT TRANSIT OPTION):

REQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 10

REQUIRED SIDE SITE BOUNDARY - 5'

REQUIRED REAR SITE BOUNDARY - 15'

REQUIRED FROM ALLEY - &' OR 20' (MIN.)

PROVIDED PRIMARY STREET - 17.5¢'

PROVIDED SIDE SITE BOUNDARY - 25.90'

PROVIDED REAR SITE BOUNDARY - 100.54'

PROVIDED FROM ALLEY - 4°
PARKING SETBACKS (UDO 2.7.1 FREQUENT TRANSIT OPTION):

EQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 10°

PROVIDED SIDE SITE BOUNDARY - NIA
PROVIDED REAR SITE BOUNDARY - N/A
PROVIDED FROM ALLEY - 4*

Lotz
REQUIRED LOT AREA: 2,500SF (MIN.)
TOTAL LOT ACREAGE: 0.417 ACRES (18,159SF)
DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY: 0.004 ACRES (193 SF)
TOTAL LOT NET ACREAGE: 0.412 ACRES (17,966 SF)
REQUIRED LOT WIDTH: 45' (MIN.)
PROVIDED LOT WIDTH: 77.10'
REQUIRED LOT DEPTH: 60' (MIN.)
PROVIDED LOT DEPTH: 242.86'
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA (65%): 11,6785F
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 10.000SF
REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA LOT 2: 1,796 SF (MIN.)
PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA LOT 2: 1,800 SF
BUILDING SETBACKS (UDO 2.7.1 FREQUENT TRANSIT OPTION):
REQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 10
REQUIRED SIDE SITE BOUNDARY - 5'
REQUIRED REAR SITE BOUNDARY - 15'
REQUIRED FROM ALLEY - &' OR 20' (MIN.)
PROVIDED PRIMARY STREET - 17.48'
PROVIDED SIDE SITE BOUNDARY - 23.55'
PROVIDED REAR SITE BOUNDARY - 76.13"
PROVIDED FROM ALLEY - 4°
PARKING SETBACKS (UDO 2.7.1 FREQUENT TRANSIT OPTION):
REQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 10°
REQUIRED SIDE SITE BOUNDARY - 0'
REQUIRED REAR SITE BOUNDARY -3
REQUIRED FROM ALLEY - &'
PROVIDED PRIMARY STREET - 155'
PROVIDED SIDE SITE BOUNDARY - 24'
PROVIDED REAR SITE BOUNDARY - 69.73"
PROVIDED FROM ALLEY - 24"

OWNER/DEVELOPER:
STEVE SYPHER DESIGNS INC
524 AND 528 BARKSDALE DR
RALEIGH, NC 27604-2204

ENGINEER:
CRUMPLER CONSULTING SERVICES, PLLC
CONTACT: JOSH CRUMPLER, PE

2308 RIDGE ROAD

RALEIGH, NC 27612

(919) 4131704
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LAYOUT: Uity Plan

1202222001 Sypher Barksdalel

CADFILE: DACCS Project

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:

1. ALL PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIRST FLOOR OF BUILDING
'SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 150 FEET OF FIRE APPARATUS LOCATED
WITHIN ROADWAY.

2. FIRE FLOW ANALYSIS MUST BE PROVEN PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING
PERMITS.

3. FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 400' FROM A BUILDING OR
HOUSE AS HOW THE FIRE HOSE LAYS.

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY CAROLINA LAND SURVEYING ON 09-21-21

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER3720171400K DATED
JULY 19,2022

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE.

7. ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
PER SEC.15.12E2.

8. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CROSS ACCESS AS
ALL ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE DETACHED HOUSES PER UDO SECTION
835035,

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
832A1bix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CCONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

PROPOSED DOGHOUSE MANHOLE
ER COR STDS & SPECS

(TYP)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
WATER MAIN
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. 8" MATERIAL UNKNOWN.
SANITARY SEWER MAIN
RACTOR TO VERIFY

MATERIAL, LOCATION, AND SIZE

| PROPOSED
BUILDING
5,892SF

| PROP. 6" FIRE LIN
PROP. RISER ROOM |

1N [t

B
PROP. FDC CONNECTION ——
|

TAP EX WATERLINE PER
COR STDS & SPECS.

WITH TAPPING SLEEVE AND
6" VALVE AND EXTEND 6 DIP
WATERLINE INTO SITE

e DEDICATION
\ _ [ — -~ PROP. HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
— S |
- - \ PROPOSED 2" TYPE ' COPPER WATER SERVICE
AND MASTER WATER METER
» RROPOSED TO BACKFLOW PREVENTER

LOCATED HOTBOX
(E‘ACKFLOW MODEL: 6" WILKINS 375DAV)
| Prorosen 2 eackeLow
PREVENTER LOCATED HOTBOX
[ (BACKFLOW MODEL: 2" WILKINS 375DAV)
| \

- PROPOSED
BUILDING "1"

Tm] 5,892SF

%%2 |

SEWER SERVIGE PROP. RISER ROOM

) - PROP. FIRE LINE
PROP. FDC CONNECTION

. PROP. HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

PROP. HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
|
PROP. FDG CONNECTION ——
PROP. FIRE LINE

PROP. RISER ROOM T

PROP. 3/4" @ CU TYPE K’ |

. \ momsen
ILDING '2'
rrorodeE 1 5,8925F

. \ PROP. FDC CONNECTION
FABI

PROP. RISER ROOM

PROP. FIRE LINE

PROP. 2" PRIVATE WATER MAIN

ATERLINE |
P) 5,802SF \ \
‘ PROPOSED & FENCE
i A [yl SEE DETAIL
%
2| ol 4
i 7 AMENITY AREAf
@ GuTDoOR 23 2
A ATV AREK |
17 1600 SF E B “
. \5\ 90—
R28.00 o
2
m U!\m.w
IR
\ 2000
) o W Loty /
(]! 205825F
Lor2 — 0.472 ACRES
17,9865F

DB 17518 P 1300

0.412 ACRES

BM 1959 P 36

FAMILY

MAINESMITH

F 8M 1957 P 13

) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL
SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10’ IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE alololels
MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE wl8lg|e|gle
WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENGH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN Llglg|slsls
AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE IR
PUBLIC UTILITIES DIREGTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE - S| -
DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER
G) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A
SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL
ENGASEMENT EXTENDED 10’ ON EACH SIDE OF GROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED
&INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS
D) 5.0 MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL
SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS L e )
SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER z|lz |z |z |z
G|o|g|d|a
E) MAINTAIN 18 MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RGP STORM 22|22 |2
DRAIN CROSSINGS: MAINTAIN 18° MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY z|3131313813
SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS, WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS Slolo|o|o|o
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 2|zl |z
6" MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W41 & 5-49) z|o|o|o|o o
S|w|w|w|w|d
£) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER HAEIEAERERE:
FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED Lle |z |z |z |a
rag v v el
3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN S|o|o|S |o
AMENDED PLAN 8/0R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES lelzle e
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION 515151515
4. DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE 30 DAYS ADVANGE WRITTEN NOTICE TO OWNER FOR
ANY WORK REQUIRED WITHIN AN EXISTING CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY EASEMENT
TRAVERSING PRIVATE PROPERTY
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO
EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF
ERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A
24 HOUR ADVANGE NOTICE TO THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES =
DEPARTMENT [r N PV A O
o

6. 3.0 MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS.

7. ITIS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING

1)
WITHIN A 2X2' WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE w
APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR O =<
EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE = I z2
9. INSTALL 4' PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS < Z 48
LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET J 2 %3
MAXIMUM o o 2 2
2
0. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES r ko &
EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY w &9
SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT = O oxZ
UPSTREAM MANHOLE = < 8z
= o8
1. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED o o zg
FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/0R FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/0R n <2
FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION Y s
8
2. NCDOT / RALROAD ENCROACHNENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY x
UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR <
RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION [as]
3. GREASE INTERCEPTOR | OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALGULATIONS &
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE RW FOG PROGRAM
GOORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANGE OF A UG BLDG PERMIT. CONTACT (919)
9964516 OR FOG@RALEIGHNG.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION
4. CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON
DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX- OF THE RULES
GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTENS INNORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELIES PROJECT NO.: 22001
ARE THE MINMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN
SOGIETY OF SANITARY ENGIEERING (KS3€) STANDARDS OR BE O DRAWNBY:  JAC
ONNERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORIA ARPROVAL LIST THE DEVICES SHALL B
INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN CHECKED BY: JAC
THE LOCAL
GROSS-CONNEGTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. A DATE: 0817122
GERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANGE SHALL ALSO BE OBTAINED FROM THE RW -
CROSS-CONNECTION COORDINATOR FOR EACH DEVICE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SCALE: =2
AUC/BLDG PERMIT. CONTACT (919) 996-5923 OR
GROSS CONNECTION@RALEIGHNG. GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION
5. NOTICE FOR PROJECTS WITH REPLAGED OR OVERSIZED AN IF THE OITY'S C-4
REIMBURSEMENT FOR AN OVERSIZED MAIN OR URBAN MAIN R
PROJECT 15 550,000 OR GREATER -THE PROJECT MUST BE PUBLICLY BB ]
4 o 7

LEGEND

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE LL]

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY
7777777777 EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE
7777777777 EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE '§

o EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

EXISTING WATER LINE
® EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
W PROPOSED WATERLINE
W PROPOSEDFIRELINE

PROPOSED LOT LINE

PROPOSED UTILITY

PLACEMENT EASEMENT

PROPOSED OUTDOOR AMENITY ARE/

CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES

1. ALLMATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE:
CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

A) A DISTANCE OF 100' SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER
ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED
RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER . IF ADEQUATE LATERAL
SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE
SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE
MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR
50' FROM A PUBLIC WELL

ISSUED FOR
PERMITTING

North Carolina 27612
P-1533

308 Ridge Road
h. 919-413-1704

Services, PLLC

4.0’ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS

WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE
UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF
SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE
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LAYOUT: Grading Pian

CAD FILE: DACCS Projecsi2022122001 Sypher Barksdale

STORMWATER CALCULATIONS:

-AREA = 0.35 ACRES
AINTENSITY (10YR)= 7.22 INHR
0.70

-at

.35AC)"(7.22 INJHR)*(0.70)=1.77CFS

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CROSS ACCESS AS
ALL ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE DETACHED HOUSES PER UDO SECTION
835054

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON
LOTS NO LARGER THAN 2 ACRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION
832A1bix.

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A-2 AS AMENDED BY TC-2-16.

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY.

PROPOSED NEW RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED ADA PATH

PROPOSED &' FENCE
DETAIL

- 50
olbe = BM-1959 P36~

i

PROPOSED
BUILDING 1"

| EED 5,892SF

PROPOSED ADA PATH
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OF BLOCK U O

237,
37.0f
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LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY
EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE
EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR
EXISTING CONTOUR MINOR

————SD————  EXISTING STORM SEWER
- EXISTING CATCH BASIN
@ EXISTING STORMWATER MANHOLE

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED UTILITY
PLACEMENT EASEMENT
PROPOSED CONTOUR MAJOR

PROPOSED CONTOUR MINOR

PROPOSED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA
PROPOSED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
SF)

—— — ——

ADA NOTES

PROPOSED ADA PARKING AND STALL STRIPING SHALL HAVE SLOPES.
NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%)

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPOSED
SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20
(5%) AND CROSS SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

RAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC
SECTION 1010

HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC
SECTION 1012

NOTES

1

2

5.

BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY CAROLINA LAND SURVEYING ON 09-21-21

THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER3720171400K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN,

‘THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE

ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE
COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS
PER SEC.15.12E2

RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 9.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

e
Ay}
]
Q.

P-1533

Services, PLLC

308 Ridge Road
. North Carolina 27612

h. 919-413-1704

ISSUED FOR
PERMITTING

dlololels
1888 S
wiglalslals
21819 zs|els
a|fl3|8|=|3
ololo oo
N <
zlz|z |z |z
HHHEEE
2 |2|2|2 |2 |2
gla|a|a|a|d
2lo|o|o oo
Elz|z|z|z |z
z|2|2|2 |90
4F (22|22
wolw | |w fu
S|S|S oo
> | >
E|E|E|E|E
G|c|oc|o|o
=

Gl |afo]|x|o

GRADING AND
STORMDRAINAGE PLAN
BARKSDALE TOWNHOMES

524 AND 528 BARKSDALE DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PROJECT NO.: 22001

DRAWNBY:  JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE. 08/17122

SCALE:



sumpterd
Sticky Note
None set by sumpterd

sumpterd
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by sumpterd

sumpterd
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by sumpterd


LAYOUT: Landscaping Plan

CAD FILE: DACCS Projecsi2022122001 Sypher Barksdale

LEGEND

— — ——— — — ——— EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

— — — — — — — — — —  EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY
EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE
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7777777777 EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
SS ———————  EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
———SD————  EXISTING STORM SEWER
W————— EXISTING WATER MAIN
EXISTING CATCH BASIN

| - eroroseloTine
| -—— _ __ __ __ __ ___ PROPOSEDUTLITY

— PLACEMENT EASEMENT

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY

i

PROPOSED NEW RIGHT OF WAY 200

PROPOSED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA.

ROW
DEDICATION

LANDSCAPING NOTES

1. STREET TREE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH TREE MANUAL

oo

|
2 ALLDISTURBED AREAS NOT OCCUPIED 8Y STRUCTURES, PAVING OR FLANTINGS
SHALL B SEEDED AND WATERED. SSUEDTOR
=] PROPOSED
5 SEE DETAL SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEDULE
‘ BUILDING 1" PERMITTING
4 ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3. KEEP MULCH  FROM
L ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT GONTACT STEM
5. AMINIMUM OF FOUR INDIVIDUAL SOIL SAVPLES SHALL BE TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE qlelalals
5.00° | ‘SITE FOR OVERALL SOIL ANALYSIS. w g % S g S
SIDE BUILDING B 9z |els
1l UILDING 6. MINIMUM TOPSOIL DEPTH SHALL BE 4" IN LAWN AREAS AND 12" IN LANDSCAPED < dlF|a|=|F
| AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO TILIZE ALL ONSITE TOPSOIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL S| S318=(3
SUPPLY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL AT NG ADDITIONAL GOST TO OWNER IF EXISTING
| TORSOILIS NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THS PROJECT
|
| 7. ALL PLANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE 1 CY OF SOIL CONDITIONER FOR EACH 75 SF OF
| PLANT BED AREA. ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONERS SHALL BE PULVERIZED PINE
| BARK, PEAT MOSS OR SHREDDEDICOMPOSTED LEAVES,
eroposeD s rence — | SEGINNING OF GRADING AND LANDSCARE INSTALLATION ololole|e
DETAIL \ 9. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES OF PLANTINGS AS SHOWN. PLANTINGS z|lz|z |z |2z
\ INDICATED ON PLANS SHALL PREVAIL OVER QUANTITIES INDICATED IN PLANT LIST F glu|g|g|g
\ Y DISCREPANGIES ARISE HEHHE
z
\ “ OPOSED 10, ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE THOROUGHLY "WATERED IN" THE SAME DAY AS PLANTED. 518188818
‘ =
\ 5,892SF || 1. THE PLANT HOLE WIDTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM THREE TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE g 5|5|5|5 |5
B ' “ Slylz|y|u|y
Z 12, COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP KALF OF BURLAP, LAGING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM 2212121313
z PROPOSED & FENCE 4z 2|2
i) 4 SEEDETAIL HOLE BEFORE BACKFILLING AROUND BALL IS COMPLETED. ST
= \ ) 15, ALL TREES, WHEN PLANTED, SHALL HAVE THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED. 212121212
t " \ zlzlelzlz
’ G|c|c|c|o
o > % 4. LANDSOAPING SHOWN VEETS REQURENENTS
= N 9 15, ALL ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PER OWNER
SITE EXEMPTION NOTES: E — 1
U‘\ w‘w - dwéok 16, ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FINAL
THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF CROSS ACCESS AS 2 L:Al.\ AMENITY ARER 1 /| ACCERTANGE. ANY PLANTINGS NEEDING REPLACEMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED FROM
ALL ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE DETACHED HOUSES PER UDO SECTION '/ o 2,286 SF, {
535054 | 2
a | Bl-|ao] o
THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF BLOCK PERIMETER ‘ NOTES g
AS THE SITE WILL BE DEVELOPED FOR DETACHED RESIDENTAL USES ON > _——
LOTS NG LARGER THAN 2 AGRES PER EXEMPTION BASED ON UDO SECTION | q © BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY. AND. EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED DUTEIDE THE 0 5% ANNUAL CHANGE AND FOTURE. 190 ANNUAL CHANGE
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER3720171400K DATED (2]
N Q
THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF STORMWATER Z =
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED n 3. :gDOJE(S:‘TTEOZLRAERﬁ:MEngzgv:orva/:qNDSHAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE < o =
DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.2.2.A2 AS AMENDED BY TC- | Lot J T Zz
LoT2 — | 20,5825F o ]
17,9665F | \ 0472 ACRES 4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION. Z wo
0472 ACRES \ o £ 2%
L 5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH > 33
TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES: 'STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL = O 2=z
- ~ CCONFIRM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. o [ 4 E
E ER]
S e T O Loy s EIGH UNIFIED 6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 6 w s
APPLICABILITY. % REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID ) 8z
= WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL a <D( 25
-THE TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED WITH BUILDING PERMIT TO PLANT -~ ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS STORED IN THE GARAGE. = @ g E
TREES INTHE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY 7. ALL PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FRONT LOAD DESIGN MUST DEMONSTRATE < X 3¢
'COMPLIANCE ON THE SITE PERMIT REVIEW AND ANY PERMITTING PLANS | o ©
PERSECA5.12E2 <
il
5. RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS AND WIDTHS WILL BE SUBJECT TO
PING REQUR
LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS APPROVAL AT TIME OF PERMITTING. WHEN DESIGNING THE SITE, THE
BARKSDALE ROAD (NEIGHBORHOOD STREET STREETSCAPE) DESIGNER SHOULD KEEP IN MIND THE CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL
REQUIREMENT. 1 TREE PER 20LF 150LF 20LF=7  TREES DRIVEWAY STANDARD DETAILS AND REGULATIONS AS FOUND IN RALEIGH
PROVIDED: 7 TREES STREET DESIGN MANUAL ARTICLE 8.5 AND SECTION 4.6.1
ZONING:
EXISTING U. MILY
PROJECT NO.: 22001
KEY | QUA. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME AT PLANTING MATURE ey o
WGt | cauPer | oot HEGHT | sereAD
TREES CHECKED BY: JAC
oe 7 CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD s i Bee oATE osnnize
SHADE TREES SCALE
20 10 0 20
no 2 UERCUS NUTTALLI NUTTALL OAK 10 x Bea o s
SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET C 6
6 of 7
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LAYOUT: Detats

CAD FILE: DACCS Projecsi2022122001 Sypher Barksdale

m . 7 o ADA SIGN AND POST (SEE DETAIL)
a 5 fieem Eowe E 2 = Q
& s RN, L oye i 25 gg 22 —0 =
H g7 RNE o g2 ETRBE : zZ, = zz T e
2 = RiNeE zwol 2g%Z Z = omy & &6 8
& g5 W% BE _<wig s B % So s 44 w 5
9 &2 WNIrSeRERE LELEE - &2 DONOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY o B2d
“ LE MY ESEERs55sHe Rl £S5 Eou LE DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES TO AMERICAN NATIONAL O £3%
2 2% INGEzEo¥s3855°86 57 8%s8 24 STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANS)A30D STANDARDS S 3 8¢
K3 { PEEBRESHrRZag52 { 8858
ZE2z
o LN ELAER REMOVE EXCESS SOL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE. . O z35%
£ M3 - A133d08d THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE £ A — v 3Z<
5 2 NOHIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVES 11
K ER BELOW GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUM
& c82 n
e e 5 g
< o =]
- H we Ge_ 2 2 MULCH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 5 KEEP MULCH 3
u T So 282 Bud < FROM ROOT FLARE AND DONOT CONTACT STEM
N w>> . BT F du . Z5 0>
2 2.8 by EE =L Ez02 PLANTING SOIL HX AROUND ROOT BALL. 600 CU FT
g ko2 - 3 o T Ceg s OF SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL REQUIRED PER TREE
% ESuz s 85 |83 Er3c e H
28k ] g o |22 CEds & g
8,93 C 2 oz 23 H5HS E’) g2 L COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
. LT &8 238 LACING STRAPS, NALS AND WIRE BASKET AND
IS Zi = ¥ ow £ DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
El EP ax ] ]
Zzug o £8%3¢z 2 g & 8E .2 2 % 1 MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL I p—
FItEE & Jissige & Es Lw3d 456 J el 1 |- EEE
HELIE 3| EI T . € GEgs 20, z 98 £8§s ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON 12
w o-2l F2L,5HE ® EEE] STEE 3EE S S S ZE COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE
2 LxfE3 S34lE N Tz pu€h YOF = FgLE 75 208 ROOT BALL ONLY.
g LhwEw 522823 o 257 2827 cBody 25 ¥ay b52s ax
Y TE9E08 o 2 S9%, 2829 28 =250 -— e
> HE.Zp ERET L. S goo% BESgF SEe S A ROOTBALL DIAHETER ReseRveD
3 2857y wElgsEe 1 L Befd Bpsig s 2 «Sa wEtE coNmCTIFORMATN PARKING = GREEN
R < e WoSE EESEE Tul EE 252 CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL s
I3 £uoBu’e 29 e 852 8 gogd 22=8 RESOURCES DEPARTHENT URBAN FORESTER B
[ FEEETI 022 oolid SgREEYSE EuBs Haid TREES@RALEGHNC SOV HHTE Stig0L
M % 45BdR aEE PEE. ogE. o5 et | SR WIW RALEIGHNC GOV WHITE BACKGROUND
= Yo wElB8 aa o8 ZIS5UE 2575 7835 -
5 FrEg50e 2085 TR TSNEInY 4 - R7.99 (ONLY ATVAN
9 LOEER S 890 z.25003E 5 o ACCESSIBLE SPACES)
A Rty Lo Bbyozd) gpP Fufe SEfEdroudd . roottsme ™ oreen ISSUED FOR
b £2%dg o 32 ZYzBdndEn DF2" g+ 1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS WHITE BAGKGROUND PERMITTING
2odeARO 25 SR L EEX®2440 5 IN CH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.
- 85688y ~2 g%:ezgiggggueg o2 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
r&2ZZz]) Ly BEo Y PoxBheeTSzw uE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS,
- [ JEfunug o8 JeBySEETEaas, g5 (POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) alalalals
o - oCEFE_§FE Ou I5L0=t, gugtyzy g 3. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN * wls|ls|s|lalr
= a I GEHSEF B grRE | | = nmeres e, ARHEEE
5 g g | 2THEEIEE G Bynwariibe 5E H . ATREE INPACT PERIT 1S REQUIRED ST §|8s|8|2|3
5, ¢ s S emr ohETy ¢ !
& YoE syias By 5 ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES ; .
= FER CITY oF_RALEGH e>35d8Fu Epash IV or RALEIGH ARE PROMIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA CITY OF RALEIGH
g «= g DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES SunEnIel o>, B2 DEPARTHENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES INMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE STANDARD DETA
= Hy = p 4 et — 6. IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY ]
IR be TYPICAL SANITARY SEWER EGgouauHEs @ TYPICAL SANITARY SEWER e MANUAL Tt STAKING WS EE REMOVED
2 is LATERAL CONNECTION S5EE2ESSEEEY LATERAL TRACER WIRE WITHIN ONE YEAR [ TREEPAVTNGDETAL TYPICAL ADA STALL
o = VG NG[REVISIONS __[DATE__|REVISIONS __[DATE EHe RS omUREanE ST Gy NAREVISIONS _ [DATE |REVISIONS __[DATE 7. TREES WILL HAVE AMINMUM  YEAR WARRANTY NOSCALE olololols
*8 [VCA — leoe | aBB | a o+ KD 5-13 — TPP-03
- 2le2|2|2|e
S-30 |em S-30A; i i slElE|E s
Z(2(=2|2 |2
|2 |2|2|2 |2
dl1al1algalga|a
= OO0 |0 [0 |0
Elzlz|z |z |z
5 e z|2|o|o oo
. 8 219148588
£2 9 8' NCDOT TYPE ABC; 21zl
£d g 3" NCDOT TYPE SF9.5A w g 2288
Se AGGREGATE BASE COARSE BITUMINOUS SURFACE COARSE LS vl el vl vl v
Su B S|o|o |0 |o
£ § > >
8% 3 . : ElEE|E|E
28 3 o | METER G |c|oc|o|C
o £s 8 1 “.| AsseEMEL
EXISTING PAVEMENT £z = 4 L -
- w° 2 g B APPROPRIATE
8 | 1l < BACKFLOW
=] ol i PREVENTION
COMPACTED SUBGRADE 5 ee | assevBLy camove
| Ples “” IDMESTIO LINE =
8 Lige |- APPROPRIATE FIRE G c|a|o|x|e
3 % LINE BACKFLOW
comac é PARKING DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT DETAIL o 5 N ek el
FILL IN €' LIFTS < NO SCALE ki JGROUND ONLY>
1 ‘ <t FIRE LINE
“ [MAIN \—‘
PiPe o
<9 y el IRRIGATION LINE FIC IF 1%
5 R APPLICABL w
ores. % — —— b s
s REDUCED PRESURE w
B " N R i ASSEMBLY ASSENBLY (ABOVE O =«
T SHALL BE DEFINED BY A STRAIGHT EDGE AND CLT T AN 8 S T zi
. NS st o BAckLED Wi SUTABLE ATER AL AN 5 1 SERVICE TAPS FOR 2 AND SHALLER DOMESTIC SERVICES MAY BE BY Z .o
TY OF A k BTAINED BY COMPACTING A [ CORPORATION COCKS. LARGER SERVICES WILL REQUIRE A TEE AND GATE %) i n(f
L WITH AASHTO T- A L “ VALVE OR TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY AND 90° BEND. v} ; a o
MATERIAL COMPACTED T AL 2 “ £ 2. DOMESTIC SERVICE TAPS SHALL BE ALLOWED ONLY ON 6 OR LARGER = o 2
A SAMPLE OF THE MATER 850 2 53 FIRE LINES BEFORE THE BACKFLOW ASSEMELY. X R it
x 2 & s} 0oz 3. ONE DOMESTIC TAP PER FIRE LINE ON STREET SIDE OF BACKFLOV. 4, iy I x
4 3 &5 24 H 8 FIRE LINE SHALL HAVE A FIRE HYDRANT OR BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY AT ITS i w =2
5 NSTALLED, BUT IN TR 28% 2 2 END TO FACILITATE FLUSHING WHEN NEEDED g2
5 329 & g S, IRRIGATION WETER SHALL PE LOCATED ON THE SIDE OF DOMESTIC METER o g 8z
3 ROUGHL o B Q WITH INCREASING ADDRESSES. a o @
2 E'?g:ﬁ- 4 €, _THE BACKFLOW SHALL BE INSTALLED NO MORE THANIO' FROM THE g H
I IPE BEDDING, W-3. FOR 3 52 S ) METER IN A VISIBLE LOCATION, 0 =
o DETALS 7. DOMESTIC'/IRRIGATION BACKFLOW RISER/STANDPIPE SHALL BE OF ¥ ge
NO HAND PATCHING ALLC COPPER O 3
PAVEMENT CUTS WITHIN N V SHALL CC RM TO THE Af D ON SITE 8, THE RP RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" ABOVE ANY n<:
DACHMENT PERMIT MATERIAL (MULCH INCLUDED) OR GRADE.
9. A SERVICE VALVE IS REQUIRED AFTER THE METER BUT BEFORE THE oM
BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT PURPOSES.
10, THE INSTALLATION MUST ALSO MEET ALl CODE RFQUIREMENTS PFR THE
CrTv oF RalTiGn CITY OF RALE] NC PLUMBING CODE. CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUELIC UTHTES DEFARTHERT OF FUEEC UTHTES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
STANDARD ASPHALT TANDARD 3/4" ¢ | WATER SERVICE FIRE, DOMESTIC &
PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL INSTALLATION IRRIGATION OPTIONS
[DWe_wo! TREVISIONS i PROJECT NO.: 22001
w-2 DAL EIEEEN) L] L1y DRAWNBY:  JAC
CHECKED BY: JAC
DATE: o872
ERONT VIEW
SCALE:
NO SCALE D-1
7 o 7
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330" HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE TO TOP OF ROOF

| HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.03.9
E

ROOF ACCESS STAR

E ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M

106"

$THIRD FL
[~ PELEVATION

o

FIRST FLOOR

$SECOND FLOOR
[~ PELEVATION T

inl

—

ROO!
HEIGHT ENGROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.D.3.6

HIGH GRADE +235' AVERAGE GRADE +235  LOW GRADE +235"

BUILDING 1 N ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/8" = 1'-0"

F ACCESS STAIR

SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M

GROOF
ELEVATION = 268"

SECOND FLOOR.
T SeLevaion d

FIRST FLOOR
GELEVATIO!

10 O

ALT. ENTRY AT RISER ROOM UNIT )

BUILDING 1 S ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/8" = 1'-0"

&

106"

ROOF ACCESS STAIR
HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.D.3.9
‘SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M

ROOF
ELEVATION = 268"

| $THRD FLOOR

ELEVATION = 257.5'

BLDG

[o%)

BLDG

[

KEY PLAN

SCALE = NOT TO SCALE

ARCHITECTS

1305 KINGSTON RIDGE RD
CARY, NC 27511
‘GOODWORK DESIGN
(919) 357-0895

$SECOND FLOOR
[ PELEVATION = +247"
FIRST FLOOR
ELEVATION - +236.5' Y I i
BUILDING 1 W ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/8" = 1'-0"
~~~ N
N ROOF ACCESS STAIR
HEIGHT ENCROACHWMENT PER UDO 1.6.7.D.3.g
( SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M J
¢ FOOFTOP DECK LEVEL )
§ROOF S
ELEVATION = +268

THIRD FLOOR

®ELEVATION - 125757

SECOND FLOOR,
T SELEVATION - -2

a7

FIRST FLOOR
ELEVATION = +236.5'

RISER ROOM ACCESS OFF DRIVE
AISLE IN MIDDLE UNITS

BUILDING 1 E ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/8" = 10"

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE,

NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR
RALEIGH, NC 27604

REVISIONS

812212023

BUILDING 1
ELEVATIONS

A1.01




330" HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE TO TOP OF ROOF

( ROOF ACCESS STAR |

( HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.D0.3.9
y SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET AT1aM \ §
X

—

IR

THIRD FLOOR
T ®ELEVATION - 25857~

SECOND FLOOR -
T PELEVATION = 248" ~ SRS 2
3 "ALT. ENTRY AT RISER ROOM UNI !
o N !
. ’ L M L )
| girsFLOOR >

ELEVATION = 2385'

AVERAGE GRADE +237'  LOW GRADE +237" 1

BUILDING 2 N ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/8" = 10"

ROOF ACCESS STAR__ |
HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 15.7.03.9 \ |
SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET AT.14M

GROOF
ELEVATION = 270"

$IHED FLO
[~ PELEVATION = +2505' | _

@SECONDE
[~ PELEVATION

106"

FIRST FLOOR
TION = 42385

BUILDING 2 S ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/8" = 10"

7 HEIGHT ENGROAGHMENT PEF

OOF ACCESS STAIR \
R UDO 15.7.0.3.0 D!
SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M )

FOOF.
SELEVATION = 7270

THIRD FLOOR

T ®ELEVATION - 12505

SECOND FLOOR
T $ELEVATION = 1240

FIRST FLOOR

~ SELEVATION - 72385

BUILDING 2 W ELEVATION

SCALE =1/8" = 1'-0"

(O TN
( HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.D.3.9 <

SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M )

ROOF
ELEVATION = 270"

THIRD FLOOR

T ®ELEVATION - 3535"

| SECOND FLOOR

ELEVATION = +243"

FIRST FLOOR

S ELEVATION - 238.5"

BLDG
3

BLDG
4

©
L]

KEY PLAN

SCALE = NOT TO SCALE

ARCHITECTS

1305 KINGSTON RIDGE RD
CARY, NC 27511

BUILDING 2 E ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/8" = 10"

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE,

NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR
RALEIGH, NC 27604

REVISIONS

NO. NAME

BUILDING 2
ELEVATIONS

A1.02




330" HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE TO TOP OF ROOF

A A ~
¢ ROOF AGCESS STAR ]
(' HEIGHT ENGROAGHMENT PER UDO 15.7.0.3.9 )
\ SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET AT.14M !

ROOF.
®ELEVATION = 268"

117D FLOOR
T ST RATION - 75 -
seconp ioon \ |
T ®ELEVATION = 2247 .
‘ | T T T ‘
FIRST FLOOR — ‘ ml
e e =
¢ )
BUILDING 3 N ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/8" = 10"
Ao0F AccESS STAR N
HEIGHT ENCROAGHMENT PER UDG 1.57.0.3.9 J
SEE ROOF PLAN SLEET AL 14l {
) ROOFTOP DECK LEVEL

SRO0F
ELEVATION = +268"

$THED FLO
[~ PELEVATION = +2575

@SECONDE
T~ PELEVATION

w0
—

FIRST FLOOR
| ELEVATION = +235

ALT. ENTRY AT RISER ROOM UNT

BUILDING 3 S ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/8" = 10"

106"

106"

FOOF ACCESS STAIR !l

( HEIGHT ENCROACHWMENT PER UDO 15.7.0.3.9 )
N SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M {

THIR

ol

T ®eLevaTioN - 2575 |

$SECOND FLOOR
[~ PELEVATION = +247"

FIRST FLOOR

D FLOOR

ELEVATION = +2365' __ E—

BUILDING 3 W ELEVATION
SCALE =1/8" = 1'-0"

ROOF ACCESS STAIR {
% HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 15.7.0.3.9 )

¢ SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET AT 14M <

GROOF_—
ELEVATION = 268"

ROOFTOP DECK LEVEL

I SECC

$IHED FLOOR
[~ PELEVATION = +2575'

SECOND FLOOR,
ELEVATION = +247"

FIRST FLOOR

TION = 42365

BUILDING 3 E ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/8" = 10"

-

BLDG BLDG

BLDG

EN

L

KEY PLAN

SCALE = NOT TO SCALE

ARCHITECTS

1305 KINGSTON RIDGE RD
CARY, NC 27511

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE,

NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR
RALEIGH, NC 27604

REVISIONS

NO. NAME

BUILDING 3
ELEVATIONS

A1.03




330" HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE TO TOP OF ROOF

ROOF ACCESS STAIR
HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.0.3.9
( ‘SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M

S0 oo ol

IHIRD FLOOR
[~ PELEVATION = +250.5

10 0f

1

SECOND FLOOR o R R
T $ELEVATON = 2437 | -
{ LT ENTRY AT FISER FOOW UNTT
kd >
. M J J J
lF\RSYFLOOR (
* PELEVATION = <2385
v
> HIGH GRADE +237 AVERAGE GRADE <207 LOW GRADE +237"
A A A A A A A A

106"

BUILDING 4 N ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/8" = 1'-0"

> FOOF ACCESS STAR_ ¢
(' HEIGHT ENCROAGHMENT PER UDO 157039 \ )
( SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET AT.14M  \ {

ROOFTOP DECK LEVEL

$RO0F 3}
ELEVATION = 7270"

$THED FLO
[~ PELEVATION = +250.5'

@SECONDE
[~ PELEVATION

FIRST FLOOR
TION = 42385

BUILDING 4 S ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/8" = 1'-0"

|, HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.0.3.g
st

ROOF ACCESS STAIR

EE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M

FOOF. -
®ELEVATION = 7270

| gTHFD FLOOR

ELEVATION = 2505

SECOND FLOOR

ELEVATION = +243"

| gEIRST FLOOR

ELEVATION = +238.5'

BUILDING 4 W ELEVATION
SCALE =1/8" = 1'-0"

( ROOF ACCESS STAIR
HEIGHT ENCROACHMENT PER UDO 1.5.7.D.3.9
‘SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A1.14M

ROOF
ELEVATION = 270"

THIRD FLOOR

T ®ELEVATION - 2535

| gSECOND FLOOR

ELEVATION = +243"

| ¢fESTELOO

ELEVATION

.
|

BLDG BLDG

[o%)

@

EN
B
R

BLDG

KEY PLAN

SCALE = NOT TO SCALE

ARCHITECTS

1305 KINGSTON RIDGE RD
CARY, NC 27511

BUILDING 4 E ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/8" = 10"

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE,

NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR
RALEIGH, NC 27604

REVISIONS

NO. NAME

BUILDING 4
ELEVATIONS

A1.04




3-6" HIGH RAILING

ROOF MOUNTED HVAC EQUIPMENT
SCREENED BY PARAPET WALLS.
AS PER SEC. 7.2.5.D

3-6" HIGH RAILING J

=

W
:

END UNIT 3RD FLOOR PLAN

L NON-HABITABLE
LOW SLOPE ROOF

END UNIT ROOF PLAN

4

SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

END UNIT 2ND FLOOR PLAN

2

SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

END UNIT 1ST FLOOR PLAN

BLDG BLDG

BLDG

KEY PLAN
SCALE = NOT TO SCALE

ARCHITECTS

1305 KINGSTON RIDGE RD
CARY, NC 27511
‘GOODWORK DESIGN
(919) 357-0895

SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

4

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE,

NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR
RALEIGH, NC 27604

REVISIONS
" No. NAME

¢ ENDUNIT ¢
({FLOOR PLANS

A1.05



—

ALT. ENTRY AT RISER
ROOM UNIT

T

3

MIDDLE UNIT 3RD FLOOR PLAN

SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

36" HIGH RAILING

T

,,
B
B
A
/i

ROOF MOUNTED HVAC EQUIPMENT
'SCREENED BY PARAPET WALLS.
AS PER SEC. 7250

ol

36" HIGH PARAPET WALLS

RISER ROOM UNIT 1ST FLOOR PLAN

5

SCALE =3/16" = 1'-0"

T

MIDDLE UNIT 2ND FLOOR PLAN

2 SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

fﬁ@

MIDDLE UNIT ROOF PLAN

4

SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

BLDG

BLDG

KEY PLAN

SCALE = NOT TO SCALE

S

ARCHITECTS

1305 KINGSTON RIDGE RD
CARY, NC 27511
‘GOODWORK DESIGN
(919) 357-0895

MIDDLE UNIT 1ST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE = 3/16" = 1'-0"

i MIDDLE UNIT )

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE

528 BARKSDALE DRIVE,

NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR
RALEIGH, NC 27604

REVISIONS
" No. NAME

({FLOOR PLANS ||

A1.06






